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DEVELOPMENT OF MSMES
Nagar Shri Surendra Singh

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the development of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) and its growth rate in the country in the recent past;

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof ;

(c) the steps taken by the Government to promote MSMEs as a result thereof;

(d) whether the technology used in MSMEs sector in the country is relatively old as compared to other countries especially China where MSMEs are able to capture the global market; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken/ being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a)to (e): A statement is laid on the table of the House.

STATEMENT REFFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. ?4 FOR ANSWER ON
22.11.2012

(a): Yes, Madam. Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises reviews development and growth of micro, small and medium enterprises (MSMEs) on an ongoing basis.

(b)&(c): The Ministry undertakes review of progress of the sector with corrective actions through regular intra-Ministry and Inter-Ministry meetings and, meetings with other stake-holders such as State Governments, Financial Institutions, Industry Associations, individual entrepreneurs etc. apart from undertaking periodic third party evaluation of schemes and programmes implemented by the Ministry.

The steady increase in filing of Entrepreneurs' Memorandum (EMs) at All India level during the last five years, as given below, reflects the growth of MSMEs

Year   No. of EM (Pt.-II) filed % Growth

2007-08   1,74,319              -

2008-09   1,93,077   10.76

2009-10   2,13,894   10.78


2010-11   2,37,263   10.93

2011-12   2,82,496   19.06

(d): In many sectors Indian MSMEs employ state of the art technology feasible in Indian conditions. India has made advances in sectors like Information Technology (IT), automotive components, food processing, pharmaceuticals etc. and has emerged as a global competitive player.

(e): For assisting technology upgradation and modernisation of micro and small enterprises, the Ministry is implementing Credit


Linked Capital Subsidy Scheme (CLCSS). Further, to enhance competitiveness of Indian MSMEs, both in domestic as well as international markets, through technology and design based interventions, the Ministry is implementing the National Manufacturing Competitiveness Programme.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES LOK SABHA
	Answer

